

## **OFFICE OF THE** ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

: KP(M) 515/2013 Case No.

Complainant/ appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : Gauhati University

Date of hearing : 11-01-2016

: Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd) Complaint/ Second

appeal heard by **Chief Information Commissioner, Assam** 

## ORDER

The public authority to be represented by the SPIO of Gauhati University, Jalukbari is absent. However, the PIO and Deputy Registrar, Gauhati University has sent a written submission dated 12-1-2016 stating that the RTI petition dated 4-4-2013 of Sri Dulal Bora was received by the University authorities on 13-4-2013 and the required information had already been furnished to the applicant vide letter dated 25-4-2013 by post.. He has further stated that in reply to the 1st appeal petition was also sent to the petitioner vide of Gauhati University's, letter dated 22-7-2013.

The appellant Sri Dulal Bora is also absent, but he has sent a written submission dated 13-1-2016 praying for deferment of the date of hearing due to his illness.

His prayer is granted and fix 3<sup>rd</sup> February at 11.30 A.M for further hearing.

## (H. S. Das) **Assam State Chief Information Commissioner,** Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar **Assam State Information Commission** 

Memo No KP(M) 522/2013 / / -A

Dtd. 3-12-2015

Copy to:,

- 1. SPIO of the Gauhati University, Guwahati-14 for information.
- 2. Sri Dulal Bora, House No.-118, Rajiv Gandhi Path, Koinadhara Tiniali, P.O-Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.4. Office File.

**Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission**